

			Ferguson Waterworks LLC (Old)	Ferguson Waterworks LLC (Old)	Ferguson Waterworks LLC (New)	Ferguson Waterworks LLC (New)	Net Increase (25%)
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1.	3 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	10	\$87.84	\$878.40	\$115.20	\$1152.00	
2.	4 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	10	\$95.04	\$950.40	\$125.10	\$1251.00	
3.	6 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	80	\$155.52	\$12441.60	\$204.30	\$16344.00	
4.	8 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	80	\$224.61	\$17971.20	\$294.30	\$23544.00	
5.	10 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	5	\$355.68	\$1778.40	\$466.20	\$2331.00	
6.	12 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	10	\$478.80	\$4788.00	\$627.30	\$6273.00	
7.	16 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	4	\$1083.60	\$4334.40	\$1419.30	\$5677.20	
8.	3 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	5	\$79.20	\$396.00	\$104.40	\$522.00	
9.	4 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	8	\$79.20	\$633.60	\$104.40	\$835.20	

10.	6 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	75	\$126.00	\$9450.00	\$165.60	\$12420.00	
11.	8 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	75	\$183.60	\$13770.00	\$241.20	\$18090.00	
12.	10 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	500	\$264.96	\$132480.00	\$347.40	\$173700.00	
13.	12 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	5	\$396.00	\$1980.00	\$519.30	\$2596.50	
14.	16 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	6	\$774.72	\$4648.32	\$1015.20	\$6091.20	
15.	6 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	50	\$114.48	\$5724.00	\$150.30	\$7515.00	
16.	8 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	25	\$179.28	\$4482.00	\$234.90	\$5872.50	
17.	10 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	5	\$264.24	\$1321.20	\$346.50	\$1732.50	
18.	12 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	5	\$364.32	\$1731.60	\$453.60	\$2268.00	
19.	16 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	2	\$743.04	\$1486.08	\$973.80	\$1947.60	
20.	6 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	5	\$120.24	\$601.20	\$157.50	\$787.50	
21.	8 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	12	\$162.72	\$1952.64	\$213.30	\$2559.60	
22.	10 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	2	\$262.80	\$525.60	\$344.70	\$689.40	

23.	12 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	2	\$324.72	\$649.44	\$425.70	\$851.40	
24.	16 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	2	\$786.24	\$1572.48	\$1029.60	\$2059.20	
25.	6 BLK 2 BLT AWWA SOC CLMP	10	\$148.37	\$1483.70	\$185.46	\$1854.60	
26.	8 BLK 2 BLT AWWA SOC CLMP	30	\$164.43	\$4932.90	\$205.54	\$6166.20	
27.	12 BLK 2 BLT AWWA SOC CLMP	5	\$218.98	\$1094.90	\$273.72	\$1368.60	
28.	6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYD ADPT	300	\$253.44	\$76032.00	\$332.10	\$99630.00	
29.	8X13 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT	200	\$324.72	\$64944.00	\$425.70	\$85140.00	
30.	6X24 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT	50	\$377.28	\$18864.00	\$494.10	\$24705.00	
31.	8X24 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT FAB	60	\$577.55	\$34653.00	\$969.55	\$58173.00	
32.	6X36 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT	50	\$361.44	\$18072.00	\$598.50	\$29925.00	
33.	8X36 MJ C153 SWVL HYD ADPT FAB	40	\$705.13	\$28205.20	\$1183.75	\$47350.00	

34.	6X12 GRADELOK SW X SW *X	1	\$731.41	\$731.41	\$1447.14	\$1447.17	
35.	6 MJ C153 CRS L/A	2	\$324.72	\$649.44	\$425.70	\$851.40	
36.	8X6 MJ C153 CRS L/A	2	\$336.96	\$673.92	\$441.90	\$883.80	
37.	8 MJ C153 CRS L/A	10	\$354.24	\$3542.40	\$464.40	\$4644.00	
38.	12X6 MJ C153 CRS L/A	2	\$547.92	\$1095.84	\$718.20	\$1436.40	
39.	12X8 MJ C153 CRS L/A	2	\$629.28	\$1258.56	\$824.40	\$1648.80	
40.	6 DI MJ SPLIT WDG GLAND PK *ONELOK	20	\$182.05	\$3641.00	\$225.36	\$4507.20	
41.	8 DI MJ SPLIT WDG GLAND PK *ONELOK	20	\$224.15	\$4483.00	\$277.20	\$5544.00	
42.	10 DI MJ SPLIT WDG GLAND PK *ONELOK	2	\$279.85	\$559.70	\$346.32	\$692.64	
43.	12 DI MJ SPLIT WDG GLAND PK *ONELOK	2	\$347.59	\$695.18	\$429.84	\$859.68	
44.	6 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	80	\$83.52	\$6681.60	\$109.80	\$8784.00	
45.	8 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	50	\$123.12	\$6156.00	\$162.00	\$8100.00	
46.	10 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	2	\$214.56	\$429.12	\$281.70	\$563.40	

47.	12 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	12	\$211.68	\$2540.16	\$277.20	\$3326.40	
48.	16 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	2	\$557.28	\$1114.56	\$729.90	\$1459.80	
49.	6X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG 6X1/2"!!!	20	\$133.60	\$2672.00	\$175.00	\$3500.00	
50.	6X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	10	\$120.24	\$1202.40	\$157.50	\$1575.00	
51.	6X3 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	10	\$423.82	\$4238.20	\$529.78	\$5297.80	
52.	6X4 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	10	\$601.47	\$6014.70	\$751.84	\$7518.40	
53.	8X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG 8X1- 1/2"!!!!	20	\$178.40	\$3560.00	\$234.00	\$4680.00	
54.	8X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	10	\$160.56	\$1605.60	\$210.60	\$2106.00	
55.	10X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	2	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$330.30	\$660.60	
56.	12X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	2	\$247.68	\$495.36	\$324.90	\$649.80	
57.	16X2 MJ C153 TAP PLUG	2	\$617.04	\$1234.08	\$808.20	\$1616.40	
58.	6X3 MJ C153 RED L/A	15	\$107.28	\$1609.20	\$141.30	\$2119.50	
59.	6X4 MJ C153 RED L/A	15	\$90.72	\$1360.80	\$118.80	\$1782.00	

60.	8X6 MJ C153 RED L/A	100	\$131.76	\$13176.00	\$172.80	\$17280.00	
61.	10X6 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$168.48	\$336.96	\$221.40	\$442.80	
62.	10X8 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$185.76	\$371.52	\$243.90	\$487.80	
63.	12X6 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$222.48	\$444.96	\$291.60	\$583.20	
64.	12X8 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$226.80	\$453.60	\$297.00	\$594.00	
65.	12X10 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$330.30	\$660.60	
66.	16X12 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$514.08	\$1028.16	\$673.20	\$1346.40	
67.	24X16 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$1396.80	\$2793.60	\$1829.70	\$3659.40	
68.	3 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	24	\$55.64	\$1335.36	\$69.12	\$1658.88	
69.	4 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	24	\$60.57	\$1453.68	\$74.88	\$1797.12	
70.	6 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	300	\$74.81	\$22443.00	\$92.88	\$27864.00	
71.	8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	400	\$101.94	\$40776.00	\$126.72	\$50688.00	

72.	10 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	20	\$144.96	\$2899.20	\$179.28	\$3585.60	
73.	12 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	100	\$194.83	\$19483.00	\$241.20	\$24120.00	
74.	16 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	30	\$349.59	\$10487.70	\$432.72	\$12981.60	
75.	6X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	200	\$141.12	\$28224.00	\$185.40	\$37080.00	
76.	8X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	150	\$226.80	\$34020.00	\$297.00	\$44550.00	
77.	10X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	10	\$271.44	\$2714.40	\$355.50	\$3555.00	
78.	12X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	40	\$365.04	\$14601.60	\$478.80	\$19152.00	
79.	16X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	12	\$697.68	\$8372.16	\$914.40	\$10972.80	
80.	14X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$551.52	\$1103.04	\$722.70	\$1445.40	
81.	18X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$920.16	\$1840.32	\$1205.10	\$2410.20	

82.	20X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$1110.96	\$2221.92	\$1455.30	\$2910.60	
83.	24X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$1462.32	\$2924.64	\$1915.20	\$3830.40	
84.	30X24 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$3062.16	\$6124.32	\$4010.40	\$8020.80	
85.	36X24 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$4298.40	\$8596.80	\$5628.60	\$11257.20	
86.	42X24 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$5747.76	\$11495.52	\$7526.70	\$15053.40	
87.	48X24 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	\$8073.36	\$16146.72	\$10571.40	\$21142.80	
88.	16X12 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	\$514.08	\$1028.16	\$673.20	\$1346.40	
89.	6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	50	\$223.20	\$11160.00	\$292.50	\$14625.00	
90.	8X6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	30	\$276.48	\$8294.40	\$362.70	\$10881.00	
91.	8 MJ C153 TEE L/A	60	\$334.08	\$20044.80	\$438.30	\$26298.00	
92.	10X6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$357.12	\$714.24	\$468.00	\$936.00	
93.	10X8 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$417.60	\$835.20	\$547.20	\$1094.40	

94.	10 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$476.64	\$953.28	\$624.60	\$1249.20	
95.	12X6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	5	\$451.44	\$2257.20	\$624.60	\$1249.20	
96.	12X8 MJ C153 TEE L/A	10	\$519.12	\$5191.20	\$680.40	\$6804.00	
97.	12 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$665.28	\$1330.56	\$871.20	\$1742.40	
98.	16X8 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$1006.56	\$2013.12	\$1318.50	\$2637.00	
99.	16X6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$926.64	\$1853.28	\$1214.10	\$2428.20	
100.	16 MJ C153 TEE L/A	2	\$1518.48	\$3036.96	\$1989.00	\$3978.00	
101.	3 DI 125# C110 FLG TEE	40	\$161.28	\$6451.20	\$211.50	\$8460.00	
102.	4 DI 125# C110 FLG TEE	40	\$318.96	\$12758.40	\$418.50	\$16740.00	
103.	6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	150	\$257.04	\$38556.00	\$336.60	\$50490.00	
104.	8X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	50	\$321.84	\$16092.00	\$422.10	\$21105.00	
105.	10X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	2	\$407.52	\$815.04	\$533.70	\$1067.40	
106.	12X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	20	\$462.96	\$9259.20	\$657.90	\$13158.00	

107.	16X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	10	\$822.96	\$8229.60	\$1078.20	\$10782.00	
108.	3 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND	40	\$113.04	\$4521.60	\$148.50	\$5940.00	
109.	4 DI 125# C110 FLG 90 BEND	40	\$174.96	\$6998.40	\$229.50	\$9180.00	
Total:				Old	New		
				\$952,350.51	\$1,270,704.86		

Recommend approval based on department's need and the contractor's supporting documents.

Approved ☒

Not Approved ☐

Signature: Crystal Manson

Digitally signed by Crystal Manson
Date: 2025.06.17 16:56:20 -04'00'

Crystal Manson, MBA, NIGP-CPP, CPPB, Procurement Manager – Team A